FOI 23-963

Dear

Thank you for your FOI request dated 8th December 2023.

"I'm requesting information on ALL vaccines that have ever been administered by the NHS from the beginning of time.

This includes

- 1. Brand name of the vaccine.
- 2. Manufacturer.
- 3. Illnesses it is designed to prevent.
- 4. Start date and end date of the vaccine being administered by the NHS and the reason why the vaccine has been discontinued if no longer offered."

We can confirm that the MHRA does not hold the information you have requested and would suggest that you contact UKHSA or NHSE regarding this.

I hope the information provided is helpful, but if you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of this response; and can be addressed to this email address.

Kind regards,

FOI Team Safety & Surveillance Group Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency 10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London E14 4PU